Printing Funded by SGA
THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS
Session XCIII
General Body Meeting
7:00 pm, Tuesday, February 3, 2015
Devon Hall 120
Session XCIII

AS INTRODUCED
An act amending Title VII of the SGACA, providing
for a short title; providing for codification; and
providing an effective date.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT ASSOCIATION
Section 1: This act shall be known and may be cited as the “Campaign Reform Act”
Section 2: The purpose of this act is to update the campaign spending limits.
Section 3: AMENDATORY. The following parts are to be amended to Title VII Chapter 3 the
SGACA:
c. Campaign Spending
i. There shall be an upper limit placed on all campaign spending. The spending limit
shall be established at $2000 $500 for each SGA Presidential, CAC Chair, HCSA
Presidential, and SBA Presidential ticket, and $250 for each Student Congress
Representative candidate.
Section 4: This act shall become effective, while in accordance with the SGACA, immediately
following passage and approval.
Author(s): Kunal Naik, President of the Student Government Association
Nathan Thompson, Associate, Legislative Assistant to the Executive Branch
Co-Author(s): Alex Byron, Vice President of the Student Government Association
 Cooper Lund, Executive Assistant
Submitted on a Motion by:
Action taken by Congress:
Verified by Chair of Congress:          Date:
Submitted on a Motion by:
Action taken by Senate:
Verified by Chair of Senate:          Date: ______
Approved by UOSA President:        Date:
Printing Funded by SGA
THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS
CONGRESSIONAL SESSION XCIII
February 3, 2015
GRADUATE STUDENT SENATE
SENATE SESSION GS-15
February 8, 2015
CONGRESSIONAL BILL NO. 930103
SENATE BILL NO. GS15-XX
AS INTRODUCED
An act amending Title IX of the SGACA, providing
for a short title; providing for codification; and
providing an effective date.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT ASSOCIATION
Section 1: This act shall be known and may be cited as the “Department of Diversity Act of 2015”
Section 2: The purpose of this act is to update the Department of Special Communities title and
responsibilities within the SGA Executive Branch
Section 3: AMENDATORY. The following parts are to be amended to Title III Chapter 9 the
SGACA:
Title III – The Executive
Chapter 9 – The Department of Special Communities Diversity
50. Purpose
The Department of Special Communities Diversity shall provide assistance, services, and advocacy
within the SGA executive branch for underrepresented students on campus. The Department shall
address issues that affect international students, students with disabilities, as well as gender and
sexual minority issues and multicultural issues. This list is not intended to be restrictive, and more
offices may be appointed within the Department at the discretion of the President.
51. Director
There shall be a Director of Special Communities Diversity, responsible for executing the provisions
of this act, overseeing and coordinating the Offices in the Department, and managing and ensuring
the execution of the Departmental Purpose.
52. Office of International Students
a. Purpose
The office of International Students shall communicate and interact with the International Student
Services Office, International Advisory Committee and International Students to ensure that SGA is
addressing their concerns.
b. Coordinator
The Coordinator of Exchange Programs shall be responsible for managing and ensuring the
execution of the purpose of the Office of International Students
53.Other Offices
The President shall appoint other offices to advocate for underrepresented groups at OU. These
offices shall coordinate with appropriate student organizations and university offices to ensure that
SGA is addressing the concerns of each community.
Section 4: This act shall become effective, while in accordance with the SGACA, immediately
following passage and approval.
Printing Funded by SGA
Author(s): Kunal Naik, President of the Student Government Association
Nathan Thompson, Associate, Legislative Assistant to the Executive Branch
Co-Author(s): Alex Byron, Vice President of the Student Government Association
 Cooper Lund, Executive Assistant
 Bert Bailey, acting Director of the Department of Special Communities
Submitted on a Motion by:
Action taken by Congress:
Verified by Chair of Congress:          Date:
Submitted on a Motion by:
Action taken by Senate:
Verified by Chair of Senate:          Date: ______
Approved by UOSA President:        Date:
Printing Funded by SGA
THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS
CONGRESSIONAL SESSION XCII
February 3, 2015
CONGRESSIONAL RESOLUTION NO. 930302
AS INTRODUCED
A Resolution requesting distribution of emergency protocols by